

12/1/2023

Dear Valued Portage Printing and KalBlue Group Customers,

KalBlue Group has acquired Portage Printing. We are embarking on an exciting journey that combines two iconic brands known for customer service, quality, and value. My name is Kip Young, and it is with great pleasure that I welcome Portage Printing and their great customers to the KalBlue Group family.

Since 1960 KalBlue Group has taken pride in offering comprehensive visual communications solutions designed to meet the dynamic needs of our clients. With a talented team of professionals, a steadfast dedication to quality, and cutting-edge technology we are well-equipped to provide quality services that take your brand and message to new heights.

Combining the strengths of KalBlue Group and Portage Printing will offer unparalleled visual communication services to West Michigan and Beyond.

I wish owner Craig Vestal the best as he embarks on his much deserved retirement. I am also proud to share that Craig's team at Portage Printing will be joining KalBlue Group to offer you a seamless transition. You can count on the same friendly, dedicated staff with the ability to help you accomplish so much more.

Both locations will be open for business including walk-in service. Over the coming months, KalBlue Group will be moving operations into the Portage location at 1116 West Centre Avenue in Portage.

Existing Portage Printing Customers: <u>www.portageprinting.com</u> will remain live! If you have an online account to send files, request estimates, and check on your orders, it will remain active. Please continue to use it anytime you need us!

We are working hard to get everything in place to ensure a smooth and successful transition and look forward to building lasting relationships that continue to deliver the same great service that you expect from KalBlue Group and Portage Printing.

Welcome to KalBlue Group!

Christopher (Kip) Young President & CEO KalBlue Group kip.young@kalblue.com